
&ii tRT9" Altnnen 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, MUMBAI 

iThtd ;iiti,171r6 4.-15, 	ti I tti t, 	It-4-410210 

NIFT Campus, Plot No.-15 Sector-4, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410210 

	

4321(2)/Admin/Pest Control/21-22 	 16.12 .2021 

6114-inci etlk; t-q 9ift-fr I NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

LPL 	'lei, l*IIT .-47 15, Thttt -4, isitt“.#*tEq.iilui #wraii*Rti, 	ficti +A 11 6ITII:1 *fa 	11 ‘ia.tul 

diNind WTk 

Inviting Quotation for Annual Maintenance Contract for Pest Control Services at NIFT Campus, 

Plot No.15, Sector-4, Kharghar 

	 fThtd. trm, 	-ilk 15, 	-4, NICelft 4k Pilot **a * -Rn cnRet, 	39-41T* 

17747 \ici5,4."1 aiFEfta-  chLi 1 tI d4up 7*tflicic iiwurft afrc 1-- 11)1-irt Pin 4T Pre* 31"TTR jiiiWftir, 

NIFT Mumbai invites sealed quotations for Annual Maintenance Contract for Pest Control Services at 

NIFT Campus, Plot No.15, Sector-4, Kharghar. The quotation should be in a sealed cover and as per the 

following terms and conditions: 

Wit39-9-riT- 14 RI;   397117 at( Atia 	T* 	374-ff 	51iIi I 

Rate should be quoted as per the format on Annexure-I and inclusive of GST. 

\34ku1 it 4ft7tq..1= Er* 9wr 	 4141. Rite. %Air, 	4w'r 15, Mtet -4, Isilttit ft i=r-e 

	

vg-nwra ditiN 	*r* 4-49-r 	I 

Quotation should be sent in sealed envelope super scribing "Quotation for AMC of Pest Control 

Services at NIFT Campus, Plot No.15, Sector-4, Kharghar" on the envelope. 

3 	W-vii arlitr 4-1 	afr< 	14-1 	* R4iui, 	4-1 tiqlctq* tto-i> (3i*Tdit* 	 trt II), 971i' 

	*9,11 404). (31---T 	 . ), 	7mzr, A 	aimirrw*4-1-  (71 ko-Itl 

TIT 	f+J, r 48 4-1-iQ (sift +11 .  04 AwiQ) 	sr-Ezr9-  (ipq wq ft fli4, 4112.41, rd-T, 

1-471.01  311-c th-ckii trr7 .11ii itt,1€c-lq.* ,:h-0, en* 30 1-49.141)* -1v, ri 48 kwiq 04R 1:17 04 

	tl 	 gRI 391:1)-nW $17 SV1‘.79-.*. I 0.1 3i9j?ift9- 

Wi1 17 

Page 1 of 5 



The AMC comprises a total number of 48 services (per month 04 Services) for Mosquito, flies control 

and termites control, both inside and outside including all Office Rooms (Academic Block-I & II), 

Boys' Hostel rooms, Guest House, gallery/Passage surrounding area (on weekly basis for entire 

campus) and total 48 services (on weekly basis for entire campus) for Integrated pest management 

(mainly cockroaches, ants, rodent, silverfish, bed bugs, termites and lizard). Pesticides to be used 

should be CIB approved and WHO recommended. 

39-01.  0.  araft RrT 	 cni4 	* aiRTF trc auk ageigi 	chrl tl 

The period of contract should be for a period of one year which may be extended further on the 

basis of performance. 

" 9ifr4c, q4t. trig, Lcife..*C -15, ctet4, 141TER, 9-41" 	 410210" Q- 	7rt7 

att Rik 22.12.2021 a-Wzrr•i<1 	7:1- T1k Er( trga AN' art7 

Quotations should be addressed to "The Joint Director, NIFT Campus, Plot No.-15, Sector-4, 

Kharghar, Navi Mumbai- 410210" and should reach on the above address on or before 22.12.2021. 

77V 	iiIt air< aktk1cflqilrjwrftj iv 	i1i.j TAT n Lte. aiRWOR:ff 	

'311W11 I 

Payments will be on quarterly basis and subject to the submission of work satisfactory report, 

original invoices and after verification by concerned NIFT officials. 

7-aft TRT 	*trer sviirii 7n-r*Tcr t*ftrerT T-cff / atitc*TrranT T.5500/- (rita .,x1 I t 

n Tit kw-I lt in) RI-  751 ‘icgtul ntiii cm41 elin I 

The agency should submit for an amount of Rs.5,500/- (Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

by bank Demand Draft / Pay Order in favor of NIFT-Mumbai as an Earnest Money Deposit along 

with the quotation. 

"zfik-d" 'craft giu *TEI 	Id( trio. *77 7 	*lifaT 3i-Vti 11744 5% tr 751.  W(EiT ‘714-1 I *FIT 

tit wir 4,41 t)-TFI- 

The selected agency should submit the 5% of the contract value as security deposit within 7 days 

after accepting the work order. 

9 	Kit* scut a cri 311"t7F ei 4-c1[mm—dr 	Ire- 1 c1 (t316.t 	d 77rra9rcd) lad-01 	d C4-d1 

\i‘t1 	TMF cnta 3i1arir t, Fa* 3raira" vt4: t *T.  1-111dI 

It is mandatory for the agency to produce the following documents attested (signed with seal) by 

their authorized signature, in the absence of which the agency's eligibility will be cancelled. 

a) 4,i-1 Rf"dft3IW MITT ITT / 3451'171-  MULTI 

Company Registration Certificate / Udyog Aadhaar. 

b)tRJci ratt 	‘fi chi 

Page 2 of 5 



Copy of PAN Card of the concerned agency. 

c) 	 Siciri chi k 1=47 3ffaqzfW tc./ MnfTf **I 	I 

Copy of valid license required to provide pest control services. 

d)11-.Kr-fr.tt 	waTrur trql 

GST Registration Certificate. 

10. a 	100/- 1 i-C14 	calci chi 	 6 	 MIT Trit 31Tt31" 	 arta tr 15 

fad) 	affFi lay-c cow fag TR-  Werra- 1,1R04 # V ##Trt# ITT 5rdiarr 	 51111 

The contractor has to submit a stamp paper of Rs. 100/- and sign an agreement in the prescribed 

format given by NIFT within 15 days from the date of acceptance of the work order. 

11 	Egzr-TrTrzr ciT tlichli 	 +iGaci 	 atti raPzhiii 4t 39cfrRa" Tl1=AW-4a- 

4,t 	irchted 	 5)d fll  

The contractor will be liable for ensuring compliance with relevant Rules and Regulations as notified 

by the Government from time to time 

crlif 	/ Force Majeure Clause 

thl-k 	 Jiddo 3-TRa- 	51a alc4'1 1-4)4 JCdI rr zrftfratf4 zrr .dq.41a1r1 • Odu 71-  th-)4 

A--Atr cryirot ('sraTer'4a tnel ) T ciai ch•ta ateir Era 45t attrA cacti) TT FA-dte" =fro) 	crgeraw Tk- 

zrt trki tkrit‘17-1-1-r 	(a1r-4ia1a-fQ.4, zrr  	taar 	chi4 zrr sratrfau 

3fb-a• 	 trt 1,ittfa.t. 3trcr-cr 71 ft zrater4a 	 610) *1-  .54-41c 	 Tr-*---Jt aft, titztrapit 

Tk-istur, 31-Sf fang(ui, d-1614- A 	51 rzr (r4R, u)idd er zrr .31erfara.), 6sdid zrr cif?oschR zrr 

311 	PitTra* ZIT Wr aft cR5 +-r 4 	 34-4-1--ga-  mit *r 	 +1.414-1- 

TR:F-4 Err fdiy 3-r(i- 1,1,41-ad 1tart-1a4zit T Erma 	I alll 111 

Force Majeure Clause shall mean any or circumstance or a combination occurring in India which 

affect or prevent the Party claiming Force Majeure ("Affected Party") from performing its obligations. 

In the event of Force Majeure (Non - Political or Political) such as Acts of God or natural disaster 

beyond the reasonable control of the Affected Party which could not reasonably have been expected 

to occur, Radioactive contamination, ionizing radiation, Epidemic, an act of war (whether declared or 

undeclared), Strikes or boycotts or industrial action or any public agitation of any kind, the prevalent 

guidelines issued from time to time by the Government will be followed. 

Penalty Clause: 

a) 	 gt  	4t1TR" 4k l4mtu i 	c11311.  -)" grit zfr tiUtTcr trQI1 ,c1 amrp:h 	31-1eIR- 

1(50) 	faLheicil *I" 1T1I kvtkI" 250/- 	aatt 3T1tf+771' T. 2500/- (10 iarii FW) 	C4" 

tr 	 3cdic14   tr zit 3,ff42tr cktel nien 

Page 3 of 5 



In the event of failure in maintaining the pest control services during any month to the desired 

standards in part or full, the Agency/Firm is liable to pay penalty at the rate or Rs. 250/- per day 

subject to the maximum of Rs. 2500/- (upto 10 days), which shall be recovered from the bill or 

otherwise. 

4- u-A (a) W.  zku a 	iitzfrd.  at, 3-crl-  far acr (a) t art 	tuu rri.  aft ea 

zlItZda I 

In the event of non-fulfilling the condition (a) above, warning letter along with penalty as prescribed 

at (a) above shall be served. 

zrfa-  tire faiiiul itar311 at 443 51-+-rzra f1elt?1 t at tjc11   Pului fen-  ti =holt 

ftair AT MT el-  Lia4 ER" tool (31:14ti d1 	 r .3iitrWaTI 5%) eidliqi 	 31# 

39-44 tir tioitSi -f1- 	tl 

If any complaint is received in pest control services, the agency will have to immediately redo the 

pest control and also penalty (maximum up to 5% of the contract value) will be imposed on the 

agency and may even result in termination of contract. 

14. WM aft fault, Sr 111at,ruiu SIT thTh-T ek-g diaeii4 6,ii 	I 

In case any dispute, the area of jurisdiction will be Mumbai only. 

s 
tivbirf 

4 

Page 4 of 5 



3991 -1 / Annexure-I 

3-4Kur / Quotation 

tit *tiff, Irt-e 4-4K -15, 	-4, arRER, 94i" in ft *te nsiqul  	fA-7 
wrlifirttiq ainit I 
Annual Maintenance Contract for Pest Control Treatment Services at NIFT 
Campus, Plot No-15, Sector -4, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai. 

w.t 
Sr. 
No. 

al- 
Area 

walt 4 dildi #thfirr 
No. of Services in a 

year 

1-9-  au 	ch rim (w.) 
Total Charges Per 

Annum (Rs.) 

tut yr Ra-k-ur 
Description of Work 

 

Mosquito and flies control through fogging 
machine (Diesel based) fumes, both 
inside and outside including all Office 
rooms, Class rooms & Boys Hostel 
rooms, Galleries / passages, Surrounding 
areas. (Entire Campus) (Weekly). 
(Product to be used: Bayer - Bi-Larve 25 
mg. + 10 ltr. Water). 
(Product: Responser & Cyfluthrin or 
Deltamethrin 5m1+ 1 hr. water). 

48 
(Per Month 4 Times) 

Entire  

Office rooms,  

Campus 
 (plot no-15) 

Classrooms, 
Including 

Boys Hostel, 
New 

Building (0+7 

Gym, etc. 
 

Integrated pest management (mainly 
cockroaches, ants, rodent, silver fish, bed 
bugs and lizard and termites) (Weekly). 
Pesticides should be CIB approved and 
WHO recommended. 
(Product to be used: Fipronil 30 ml tube 
(300 spots), Bromadiolone anti coagulant 
(for Rats), Responser (for Bed Bugs and 
termite solutions), 	K-Othrine (for 
Lizards). 

Academic  

Floor) &  
Guest House,  

Canteen,  
48 

(Per Month 4 Times)  

C Mouse Glue Pad (Mouse Pad with glue for 
catching mouse) 

20 nos. 
(Per fortnight) 

Tff */ Total Amount Rs. 

11.77.II. / GST@ 

(Inclusive of GST) TW ti RI (#.[RT.tr. 	) /Total Amount 

dI ARP. 	, tiI.scii ,(. 4 W417 * .41-a•tiqTci.i ITRE* 4114.11 1717 #47 -15, *Et -4, wRIER, Pit Tot TT 
RftEspr w-c 49-r -2,d,qk *ffi7 it-T*7 tl 
Before submitting quotation, it is in the interest of the contractor to conduct inspection of Plot No-15, 
Sector-4, ICharghar, Navi Mumbai during office hours from Monday to Friday. 
\tiled 	I 1%* 7Tk 	i4 tnell"PTT iIit.81Tt.e. rud111.1) Rd.  afft 1.1.79%31% gTiT argiterff tik ifit I 
Pesticides to be used should be CIB approved and WHO recommended. 

TRW 	/ 	fr tit41 	t Att ‘Vichl TrIT9"11tInttl*ITtiftziTdilyil I 
The above quantity may increase/ decrease and the payment will be made as per actual. 

qw, ti 	110 di 	to 4tvnei vett 	9TIT Wit.TT 

5 
	

(Name and signature of the Authorized signatory along with company seal) 

i'il TT 9.11T: 

Name of work: 

1. 

Page 5 of 5 


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005

